BC856AFSWQ-BC857CFSWQ
Datasheet Number: DS45297 Rev. 1 - 2
1 of 7
July 2024
© 2024 Copyright Diodes Incorporated. All Rights Reserved.
BC856AFSWQ - BC857CFSWQ
PNP SMALL SIGNAL TRANSISTOR IN DFN1412-3/SWP

Application
• Switching and amplification
Ordering Information (Note 4)
Orderable Part Number Package Marking
Reel Size
(inches)
Tape Width
(mm)
Packing
Qty Carrier
BC856AFSWQ-7 U-DFN1412-3/SWP (Type A) 4E 7 8 5,000 Reel
BC856BFSWQ-7 U-DFN1412-3/SWP (Type A) 4F 7 8 5,000 Reel
BC857AFSWQ-7 U-DFN1412-3/SWP (Type A) 4G 7 8 5,000 Reel
BC857BFSWQ-7 U-DFN1412-3/SWP (Type A) 4H 7 8 5,000 Reel
BC857CFSWQ-7 U-DFN1412-3/SWP (Type A) 4J 7 8 5,000 Reel
Notes: 1. No purposely added lead. Fully EU Directive 2002/95/EC (RoHS), 2011/65/EU (RoHS 2) & 2015/863/EU (RoHS 3) compliant.
 2. See https://www.diodes.com/quality/lead-free/ for more information about Diodes Incorporated’s definitions of Halogen- and Antimony-free, "Green" and
 Lead-free.
 3. Halogen- and Antimony-free "Green” products are defined as those which contain <900ppm bromine, <900ppm chlorine (<1500ppm total Br + Cl) and